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Aquifer Code Aquifer Name Sharing Countries Area (km?)
AS008 Psou Aquifer Georgia, Russia 143
AS011 Syrt Kazakhstan, Russia 156817
AS012 Leninak-Shiraks Aquifer Azerbaijan, Armenia, Iran, Turkey 3915
AS013 Terek Aquifer Georgia, Russia 139
AS015 Debet Aquifer Azerbaijan, Armenia, Georgia 273
AS016 Ktsia-Khrami Aquifer Azerbaijan, Georgia 24
AS017 b e e Azerbaijan, Armenia 5386

Aquifer
AS018 Alazan-Agrichay Aquifer Azerbaijan, Georgia 3224
AS019 Pre-Caspien Kazakhstan, Russia 182849
AS020 Sulak Aquifer Georgia, Russia 305

Nakhichevan/Larijan and Djebrail Azerbaijan, Armenia, Georgia,

21
a0 Aquifer Iran, Turkey, Russia

3453

AS022

AS023

AS024

AS025

AS026

AS027

AS031

AS035

AS036

AS037

AS040

AS041

AS042

AS043

AS044

AS045

AS046

AS047

AS048

AS049

AS050

AS051

AS052

AS053

AS054

AS055

AS056

AS057

AS058

Herher, Malishkin and Jermuk
Aquifers

Vorotan-Akora Aquifer

Nakhichevan/Larijan and Djebrail
Aquifer

lori/Gabirri Aquifer
Lenkoran/Astara
Samur Aquifer
South-Pred-Ural Aquifer
Amu-Darya
Syr Darya
Birata-Urgench
Sherabad
Amudaryia
Kofarnihon Aquifer
Karatag/North-Surhandarya Aquifer
Zeravshan Aquifer
Dustlik
Havost
Pretashkent Aquifer
Zafarobod Aquifer
Syr-Darya 3
Kokaral
Dalverzin Aquifer
Ahangaran
Sulyukta-Batken-Nau-Isfara Aquifer
South Talas Aquifer
North Talas Aquifer
Chust-Pap Aquifer
Shorsu Aquifer

Sokh Aquifer

Azerbaijan, Armenia

Azerbaijan, Armenia

Azerbaijan, Armenia, Georgia,
Iran, Turkey, Russia

Azerbaijan, Russia
Azerbaijan, Iran
Azerbaijan, Georgia

Kazakhstan, Russia

Uzbekistan, Kazakhstan,
Turkmenistan

Kazakhstan, Uzbekistan
Uzbekistan, Turkmenistan

Uzbekistan, Turkmenistan

Afghanistan, Tajikistan,
Uzbekistan

Tajikistan, Uzbekistan
Tajikistan, Uzbekistan
Tajikistan, Uzbekistan
Tajikistan, Uzbekistan, Kazakhstan
Tajikistan, Uzbekistan
Kazakhstan, Uzbekistan
Tajikistan, Uzbekistan
Tajikistan, Uzbekistan
Tajikistan, Uzbekistan
Tajikistan, Uzbekistan
Tajikistan, Uzbekistan
Tajikistan, Uzbekistan
Kazakhstan, Kyrgyzstan
Kazakhstan, Kyrgyzstan
Tajikistan, Uzbekistan
Tajikistan, Kyrgyzstan, Uzbekistan

Kyrgyzstan, Uzbekistan

99

295

2469

136

4325

4778

88334

194023

302132

60096

541

1148

311

4935

3044

1451

558

16117

905

615

675

1563

990

2962

1368

1005

445

261

1809




Aquifer Code
AS059
AS060
AS061
AS062
AS063
AS064
AS065
AS066
AS067
AS068
AS069
AS070
AS071
AS072
AS074
AS076
AS077
AS078
AS079
AS080
AS081
AS082
AS083
AS086
AS087
AS088
AS089

AS090

Aquifer Name
Syr-Darya 2
Almos-Vorzik Aquifer
Kasansay Aquifer
Nanay
Iskovat-Pishkaran Aquifer
Naryn Aquifer
Yarmazar
Chimion-Aval
Maylusu Aquifer
Karaungur
Osh-Aravan Aquifer
Vakhsh Aquifer
Chu Basin
Il River
Tacheng Basin / Alakol
Ertix River
Yenisei Upstream
Indus River Plain Aquifer
South of outer Himalayas Aquifer
East Ganges River Plain Aquifer
Nu River Valley Aquifer
Salween River Aquifer
Upriver of Zuo River

Yalu River Valley

Middle Heilongjiang - Amur River
Basin

Merauke - Ketu Basin Aquifer

Cambodia Mekong River Delta
Aquifer

Khorat Plateau Aquifer

Sharing Countries
Tajikistan, Uzbekistan
Kyrgyzstan, Uzbekistan
Kyrgyzstan, Uzbekistan
Kyrgyzstan, Uzbekistan
Kyrgyzstan, Uzbekistan
Kyrgyzstan, Uzbekistan
Kyrgyzstan, Uzbekistan
Kyrgyzstan, Uzbekistan
Kyrgyzstan, Uzbekistan
Kyrgyzstan, Uzbekistan
Kyrgyzstan, Uzbekistan
Afghanistan, Tajikistan
Kyrgyzstan, Kazakhstan

Kazakhstan, China

Kazakhstan, China

Kazakhstan, China

Mongolia, Russia

Pakistan, India
India, Nepal
Bangladesh, India
Burma, China
Myanmar, Thailand

China, Vietnam

China, Democratic People’s
Republic of Korea

China, Russia
Indonesia, Papua New Guinea
Cambodia, Vietnam

Laos, Thailand

Area (km?)
1210
478
102
48
439
1422
309
524
381
126
1289
120
13775
34021
34402
47168
133381
256218
311589
182887
17561
33714
50874
14659
113574
205165
181520

95530

AS091

AS092

AS093

AS094

AS095

AS096

AS097

AS098

AS100

AS101

AS102

AS103

AS104

AS105

AS106

AS108

AS109

As110

AS111

AS113

AS114

AS115

As116

AS117

As118

AS119

AS120

AS122

AS132

Lower Mekong River 2 Aquifer
Hong River Basin
Downstream of Lancang River
Bulgan River
Uureg Aquifer
Shishhid River Aquifer
Delger River
Zelter Basin
Minj River Basin
Balj River Basin
Onon River Basin
Ulz River Basin
Ercguna River
Zeya River Basin
Herlen River Basin
Buir Nuur-Khalkha river Aquifer
Zamiin-Uud Basin
Onch Kharikhanii Sair Aquifer
Dankhan Khudgiin Sair Aquifer
Kabul River Aquifer
Yalu River Basin
Middle of Korea Peninsula
Southern of Himalaya Mountains
Mid of Brahmaputra River

Lower Mekong River 1 Aquifer

Karst Aquifer of Upper Zuojiang
Valley

Beilun River Basin
Kura River Valley Aquifer

Sarakhs

Thailand, Laos, Vietnam
China, Vietnam
China, Myanmar
Mongolia, China
Mongolia, Russia
Mongolia, Russia
Russia, Mongolia
Mongolia, Russia
Mongolia, Russia
Mongolia, Russia
Mongolia, Russia
Mongolia, Russia

China, Russia
China, Russia
Mongolia, China
Mongolia, China
Mongolia, China
Mongolia, China
Mongolia, China

Pakistan, Afghanistan

China, Democratic People's
Republic of Korea
Democratic People's Republic of
Korea, Republic of Korea

India, Bhutan
India, China
Myanmar, Thailand, Laos
China, Vietnam
China, Vietnam
Azerbaijan, Georgia

Turkmenistan, Iran

106821

60804

39500

12185

15901

22590

22705

5216

5460

9445

3865

18257

4913

76686

7542

25193

13197

17327

24011

6220

20532

13112

29724

35906

31841

19158

3337

4807

686




Aquifer Code
AS133
AS134
AS135
AS136
AS137
AS138
AS150
AS151
AS152
AS153
AS154
AS155

AS156

Aquifer Name
Agh Darband
Janat Abad-Saleh Abad
Fariman-Torbatjam
Taybad
Karet
Tes River Basin
Irtysh-Obsky
Limbang Aquifer
Golok Aquifer
Baram Aquifer
Palah Basin Aquifer
Jayapura Basin Aquifer

Besikama Basin Aquifer

Sharing Countries
Afghanistan, Iran
Afghanistan, Turkmenistan, Iran
Afghanistan, Iran
Afghanistan, Iran
Afghanistan, Iran
Mongolia, Russia
Russia, Kazakhstan
Malaysia, Brunei Darussalam

Thailand, Malaysia

Malaysia, Indonesia, Brunei
Darussalam

Malaysia, Indonesia
Indonesia, Papua New Guinea

Indonesia, Timor - Leste

Area (km?)
134
311
2206
915
325
7517
906500
6274
1822
27399
10216
32211

1949

For more Information:

E-mail: info@un-igrac.org
Westvest 7, 2611 AX Delft, The Netherlands.
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